
DIDUSTRIA.L ADVANCES BY FEDERAL RESERVE B.AJ:r~ -- Stnv1MARY OF APPLICATIOl~S,APPROVALS, REJECTIOl1S A:ND COMMITIJEUTS, TO MA.Y 6, 1936 
blication (Amo..:!Elts in thousands of dolla_:_!3_) ___ -=--=---·~---:---,:---:=-~-:-:~--=--~~~--=B:...-816 

_...,.,Lo~oo~o.wa.;w..~r.W.iolo.Q.......Io.lii~j;,,· ~~-:::.....~oloiol.oll.-----4: Applications recommendedf A lica tions a; roved b Federal Reserve ba.."lk:. Re iections of a; 

Federal By Industrial ! By F.,R.ba.nk for approval (with and I Total j Finally l Conditionally Recommended by 
Reserve Advisory 1 from Industrial without conditions) by -~---,- _ ap;pr9yed _ smgroved -~ Industrial Adw 

ank: · ttee • d .ommi ttee• Ind, Advi_§ory Com. ------~ .. I i, ! 1 •T J A- vi so Committee 
B Number I Amount ! l1umber ; Amount Nur.ilber ; Amount !lumber ! Amount :.~.~umber I Amount I .!.·!umber .ILillOunt !±rum=.::b~eLr...:;.;:;;;;;.An7· ;;;..1o~un~t--i-l::-rum--:"b_e_r __ .Am_o_un_t_ 

Boston 432 23,4o6 21,670 150 12,079 105 8,853 103 8,313 2 4o 273 11,252 238 11,782 
New York 1,0~6 73,634 66,772 399 32,582 413 33,o46 360 28,404 5

3
3 4,642 671 39,491 634 32,973 

Philadelphia 550 37,820 36,387 188 22,320 151 23,538 117 15,672 4 7,866 355 14,543 377 12,764 
Cleveland 605 19,400 19,262 190 8,799 165 7,434 1113 5,906 52 1,528 407 10,451 431 11,828 
Richmond 592 24,334 23,857 199 11,203 132 10,410 64 9,548 13 862 390 12,861 404 13,237 
Atlanta 499 12,387 11,891 162 4,311 155 4,001 113 2,428 42 1,573 331 7,971 335 7,890 
Chicago 989 44,782 43,4151 162 12,487 136 8,994 85 5,606 51 3,388 827 32,296 841 34,421 
St. Louis 373 13,566 13,005f 139 6,948 137 6,950 114 5,463 23 1,487 27~ 6,163 233 6,055 
Minneapolis 1,058 19,156 18,633 301 7,260 264 5,907 165 3,963 99 1,944 11,766 770 12,726 
Kansas City 374 12,477 11,998 87 6,406 78 5,995 G5 5,421 13 574 28 6,003 284 6,003· 
Dallas 441 11, 6 11,295 110 4,447 105 4,219 93 3,275 12 944 329 6,973 332 7,075 
San Francisco. 1 261 11 2 0 I 248 11 848 216 82 2 2 01 8 1 2 1 88 1 266 

Total 8 2 65 _JQ9,48o 1 2,343 1~ 577 ; 2,139 !31'-195 _1, 7os 1Q!h.3.2s ~1 26 86z , 5 631 179,001 _ s,zlz ___ ~ill.t<?..?.Q... 
.. Applica ions under consideration ,I ____ ifistribution '01""'amoun-rBl'IiiB."'''fB.pproved byFeClera~ Reserve t§k __ ~--------- · 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank 

I i Federal Reserve ba.."lk artici ations t 

By Industrial r By Federa.l l Total f·---· . .Advances; In process of I Withdrawn-.· -re::f Fina..11cing Financing 
__ .Advisory Committee 1 Reserve banJ.C~· 1 ·----Outsta.nd1~---·i re- ! .. ._ ___ corJP.letion ·- duced, or e:x:- l institution insti tu.tion 

lfumber Amount , Uumber : .Amount l Advances lcornm tmentsi aid ! Advances lCoi!IOi 'lr.entslpired(unused) ; participations guarantees 
:Boston 4 75 3 1,035 8a813 2,853 2,918 923 1, 782 337 -i-:i4l ______ _ 
New York 16 1,561 11 753 28,4o4 7.697 10.333 1,299 170 115 7,053 1,737 5,948 
Philadelphia 7 457 3 85 15,672 5,252 328 4,919 105 1,817 3,251 68 
Cleveland 8 150 5,906 1.810 1,516 790 4o 803 947 
Richmond 3 265 3 210 9,548 4,201 2,4o3 1,077 8 923 936 121 
Atlanta 6 106 2,428 832 374 707 44o 75 174 
Chicago 5,606 2,136' 79 1,188 20 1,550 633 
St. Louis 3 456 5,463 520 1,932 494 35 2,175 307 
Uinneapolio 12 130 3,963 1,459 102 1,494 lo4 12 296 1+96 
Kansas City 3 68 5,421 943 590 746 1,369 1, 773 6 

1,094 

Dallas 2 35 -- 3,275 1, 735 582 409 20 108 421 
s~Francis~--~1~6----~~7~8~5 ______ ~8=-----~18~1~'--~9,~8~§~~1~,~2~14~--~4~,M~5--~~1~4,5 _____ _L300~----~3~50~----~2~,~1~~-------·~9~9~0-----+--~1,~7~M~---

Total · 80 4,088 28 2,264 I lo4,328 30,652 25,842 14,191 759 520 20,461 11,903 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 

MAY 12, 1936. 

•Applications acted on by Industrial Advisory Committee adjusted for Changes in amount app1~ed for 
aDd for withdrawals before approval or rejections by F. R. bank. 
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CLASSIFICATION OF APPLICATIONS FOR UTDUSTRIAL LOAnS REJECTED :BY FEDERAL :RESERVE :B.Al!KS, TO 1M.Y 6, 1936 

(Amounts in thousands of dollars) 

(:B-Gl6a) 

(Not for publication) 
~~~~~~~~+---------·-,r--------------------~----------------· .... ----~-----...-..-..--------~------~~------....-...-----------T--------------

1,1' 1-:- Inelie;ible R e a : o n s ·-• f ~ r ! r e .i e e t i o n s i 

Federal Total l~ot establish-,. : l Unsatisfactory i Unsatisfactory ! Unsatis- I Insufficient I Rejected 
Reserve applications ed industrial Not for j Othernise j financial 1~ business factory I security ,. for other 
:Bank rejected or com.>"Ue!"dal j r10rking 1 ineligible I condition , prospects management I reasons 

Total, 
including 

duplications 
ente_t:Q:ris::.a I capital I l i 

-------------.J..J.::.;N.:;.o .:...• _.,I.:;;An;.;;.lo;;:;.;un=..;t--lr-::N;.;;o..:.•-' ~Am;.;;. ;;;..oun=.;t;..__i;...::l;;.;:~o;..::•-:....i ..;;.Am=.;;.oun.;;.;: . .;;;.,t;__ !, ]~~o;;...;.;..._j.l Amo~;....un~t_.i---.,U_o .;:..• _i _Amo_un_t-l(_N_o _. _._I_Arn_,_o_un_t_, __ l_T o .... '---1-' .Am_, o_un t ! lio. i .AmoUll t ! ro .l .A:moun~t-t-~U~o-.~l ~Am-oun____,t-
' 

:Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

l.!inneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Frrn1cisco 

Total, n.11 
Districts 

283 
634 
377 
431 

4o4 
335 
841 
233 

770 
284 
332 
788 

:BOJLlD OF GO 'I E.dll0i1S 

11,782 
32,973 
12,764 
11,828 

13,237 
7,890 

34,421 
6,055 

12,726 
6,003 
7,075 

19,266 

OF TRE FEDELU\L l1ESE.RVE SYSTEM 
DIVISION OF BAlt: OPEP~TIONS 

W\.Y 12, 1936. 

3 
56 

~a 
22 

6 
94 
20 

38 
18 
9 

55 

30 39 4,030 1 15 
3,356 32 1,452 -- --

586 22 1,039 2 53 
512 69 2,951 3 411S 

722 66 3,482 6 33 
180 73 2,382 11 103 

2,675 162 8,590 3 325 
649 35 1,525 -- --

1,331 119 2,805 5 112 
1, 212 . 183 4,G68 -- --

224 81 2,73a 3 133 
3,143 78 2,92 6 245 

----------------------------------------------- ----

228 
622 
100 
194 

179 
32 

4a4 
1 7 

67 

sa 20 
388 

6,383 35 4,586 9 312 
26,891 456 19,636 372 13,518 
~,674 166 6,287 12 381 

,147 209 7,624 28 1,531 

255 7.979 16 731 586 24,056 
593 23,196 -- -- 2,131 SS,o49 
196 5,115 31 1,005 542 1S,14o 
313 7,057 46 629 8!36 24,899 

5,151 161 6, 776 5 725 
1,331 49 1,577 62 l,GI7 

13,067 23 sa3 22 2,~0 
2,119 49 1,8 2 7 2 0 

312 8,891 9 271 760 26,051 
281 6,306 148 3.530 662 17,226 
439 15,846 7S 5,673 1,255 49,719 
131 2,063 97 1,820 486 10,258 

1,007 162 2,756 37 785 
1,065 126 2,327 7 4o4 
4,129 48 2,236 5 355 
8,683 8 261 4 513 

371 3,947 17 802 816 13,545 
115 1,~45 154 3,4881 Gsc 14,709 
266 4, 36 1 1 617 14,249 
712 16,131 681 15,556! 1,932 47,456 

I 
' ,__ .. ________ 
I 
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